be a candidate for the Council at any election held during the second year of any third consecutive two 

year term. (Ord. No. 1997-04 of 05-06-97; Amendment adopted by electorate 05-09-2015, Ord. No. 

2015-05).

SEC. 2.03 COMPENSATION.

The Mayor shall receive the sum of one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00) per month and Council 

members shall receive the sum of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per month. If the Mayor or 

Council member does not attend a meeting while on Official City business, he or she shall not be 

considered absent from the meeting. No compensation shall be allowed for not attending each regular 

meeting. (Amend. Ado Amend.